

# EFG Bank (Luxembourg) S.A. List of Outsourcings

#### Purpose

EFG Bank (Luxembourg) has proceeded with some outsourcings: (i) intra-group, with its head quarter (EFG Bank AG) and (ii) outside the EFG group, to third party providers.

All outsourcings are compliant with Art. 41 of the Law of 5 April 1993 on the financial sector, regarding the Banking secrecy.

In addition, pursuant to Art. 4(2) of the General Terms & Conditions, the present document aims at informing EFG Bank (Luxembourg)'s clients with the full list of outsourcings, and the information requested by the abovementioned art. A1 of the Law of 5 April 1993.

Member of EFG International EFG Bank (Luxembourg) S.A. – Registered Office: 56, Grand-Rue, P.O. Box 385 L-2013 Luxembourg Phone +352 26454 1 – Fax +352 26454 500 – R.C.S. Luxembourg no B 113375 S.W.I.F.T: EFGBLULX

## Outsourcings services

IT infrastructure and/or, operational computing tasks;LuxembourginformationeBanking helpdesk services and digital access;Belgium«need toPreparation of tax reporting;ItalyThe information	g on each service, only the necessary on are transmitted, according to a
	know» basis. nation may contain client's data; s beneficiaries' details; investment's formation (mainly LEI); etc.

### Update frequency

This document may be updated regularly, depending on the outsourcings performed by EFG Bank (Luxembourg). This latter complies to all the adequate regulation when assessing the outsourcing (mainly, but not exclusively, the Law of 5 April 1993 on the financial sector; the CSSF Circular 22/806 on outsourcing arrangements; etc.

This document being published on EFG Bank (Luxembourg) S.A.'s website, all Clients are informed, at any time, of all the existing outsourcings.

#### To learn more please contact: Guy Moreau Head of Outsourcing, Procurement Tel. +352 26 454 270 guy.moreau@efgbank.com

Member of EFG International

Phone +352 26454 1 – Fax +352 26454 500 – R.C.S. Luxembourg no B 113375 S.W.I.F.T: EFGBLULX